Economic Commission for Europe
Inland Transport Committee
Working Party on Customs Questions affecting Transport
Group of Experts on Conceptual and
Technical Aspects of Computerization of the TIR Procedure
Second session
Geneva, 25–28 May 2021
Item 6 (c) of the provisional agenda

Format an..35
Status R
Seal type code 0 .. 1
WCO Description The code specifying the type of seal applied on a unit of transport equipment
WCO Id 407
Code list CL08 Seal type code
Format an..3
Status O
Guarantee 1 .. 1
WCO Description Details regarding undertaking given in cash, bond or as a written guarantee to ensure that an obligation will be fulfilled, e.g.
under a transit procedure
WCO Id 90A
ChangeLog 0.43 Amended the cardinality of the guarantee to 1..1
Status R
Reference 1 .. 1
WCO Description A reference number to identify the undertaking given as a written guarantee in cash, bond, or by other such means in order to
ensure that an obligation will be fulfilled
WCO Id 100
Format an..35
Status R
Holder 1 .. 1
WCO Description Details relating to a party accepting liability for goods held or moving under a Customs authorization and - when applicable - a
guarantee
WCO Id 28B
Status R
Name 0 .. 1
WCO Description Name of party accepting liability for goods held or moving under a Customs authorization and - when applicable - a guarantee
WCO Id R001
ECE/TRANS/WP.30/GE.1/2021/36
 17
Format an..70
Status O
Code 1 .. 1
WCO Description Identifier of party accepting liability for goods held or moving under a Customs authorization and - when applicable - a
guarantee
WCO Id R002
ChangeLog 0.43 Removed the mention of CL15 (Holders database)
Format an..35
Status R
Holder/Address 0 .. 1
WCO Description Details relating to an address
WCO Id 04A
SAFE information Yes
Status O
City name 1 .. 1
WCO Description Name of a city
WCO Id 241
Format an..35
Status R
Country, coded 1 .. 1
WCO Description Identification of the name of the country or other geographical entity as specified in ISO 3166 and UN/ECE Rec 3
WCO Id 242
Code list CL04 Country name code
Format a2
Status R
Street and number/P.O. Box 1 .. 1
WCO Description Specification of the postal delivery point such as street and number or post office box
WCO Id 239
Format an..256
Status R
Postcode identification 1 .. 1
WCO Description Code specifying a postal zone or address
WCO Id 245
Format an..17
Status R